4 \$290.00 881288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM650201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BSP AGENCY, LLC		05/26/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED RIVER TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	21 Water Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Claremont
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03743
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	COMPUTER WORD PROCESSING SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	14111 Park Meadow Drive
City:	Chantilly
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20151
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88128893	XDIA	
Serial Number:	85939550	ROCK THE RED	
Serial Number:	77562041	RED RIVER	
Serial Number:	77562063	RED RIVER	
Serial Number:	77562181	RED RIVER THINK RED	
Serial Number:	77562179	THINK RED	
Serial Number:	88059964	CWPS CLOUD ASSIST	
Serial Number:	87285547	С	
Serial Number:	87308116	CWPS	
Serial Number:	86239515	CWPS CLOUD ASSIST	
Serial Number:	85694584	CWPS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007309 FRAME: 0235

900620027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-390-4147

Email: vincent.martell@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: Attn: Vincent Martell, Paralegal

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41365-84
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent Martell
SIGNATURE:	/vincent martell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Red River - Trademark Release (BSP) Executed#page1.tif source=Red River - Trademark Release (BSP) Executed#page2.tif source=Red River - Trademark Release (BSP) Executed#page3.tif source=Red River - Trademark Release (BSP) Executed#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of May 26, 2021 ("Release"), is made by BSP AGENCY, LLC, ("Agent"), in favor of RED RIVER TECHNOLOGY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), COMPUTER WORD PROCESSING SYSTEMS LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("CWPS" and together with Borrower, collectively, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 3, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Borrower, RR Technology Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Agent, and each of the Lenders party thereto, and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 3, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and AMONG Grantors and Agent, Grantors granted and conveyed to Agent a security interest in the entire right, title and interest of Grantors in and to all of Grantors' Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Office of the Commissioner of Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6735 Frame 0834 and Reel 6740 Frame 0387 on September 4, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Agent agrees as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the grant, assignment, pledge, lien, and security interest in and to, and reassigns to the Grantors any and all, right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Credit Agreement and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO, at Grantors' expense.
- **SECTION 3.** Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BSP AGENCY, LLC

By: Benefit Street Partners, L.L.C., its sole member

Name: Mike Frick

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
XDIA	88128893	September 24, 2018			Red River Technology LLC
ROCK THE RED	85939550	May 22, 2013	4553083	June 17, 2014	Red River Technology LLC
RED RIVER	77562041	September 4, 2008	3646258	June 30, 2009	Red River Technology LLC
Red River	77562063	September 4, 2008	3646259	June 30, 2009	Red River Technology LLC
Red River	77562181	September 4, 2008	3646261	June 30, 2009	Red River Technology LLC
• Think Red	77562179	September 4, 2008	3646260	June 30, 2009	Red River Technology LLC
CWPS CLOUD ASSIST	88059964	July 31, 2018	5713530	April 02, 2019	Computer Word Processing Systems LLC DBA Connected WorkPlace Solutions, Inc.
	87285547	December 30, 2016	5338420	November 21, 2017	Computer Word Processing Systems LLC DBA Connected WorkPlace Solutions, Inc.

132531059_1 ACTIVE/109829284.3

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
CWPS	87308116	January 20, 2017	5251278	July 25, 2017	Computer Word Processing Systems LLC DBA Connected WorkPlace Solutions, Inc.
CIVIS Cloud Assist	86239515	April 2, 2014	4893394	January 26, 2016	Computer Word Processing Systems LLC DBA Connected WorkPlace Solutions, Inc.
	85694584	August 3, 2012	4345732	June 04, 2013	Computer Word Processing Systems LLC DBA Connected WorkPlace Solutions, Inc.

ACTIVE/109829284.3

RECORDED: 05/27/2021